RESOLUTION NO. 2014-7

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE VILLAGE OF HEMINGFORD, NEBRASKA, TO ALLOW THE VILLAGE TO TAKE ANY ACTION AUTHORIZED BY LAW TO EFFECT COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT UTILITY CHARGES OR ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, the Village of Hemingford, Nebraska, has delinquent utility accounts that may require action by law to collect upon.

WHEREAS, the Village of Hemingford may take any action authorized by law to effect collection of delinquent utility charges or accounts.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees for the Village of Hemingford, Nebraska that the Village of Hemingford may take any action authorized by law to effect collection of delinquent utility charges or accounts.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this <u>15</u> of	lay of April, 2014.
	Chairperson, Board of Trustees
ATTEST:	
Village Clerk	